6/6/25, 11:18 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHIVALIK PUBLIC SCHOOL,PATIALA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630598

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20587

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SHAHEED SEWA SINGH THIKRIWALA NAGAR,

PATIALA, PUNJAB - 147003

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BHUPINDER KAUR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc (BOTANY), M.PHIL, B.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID shivalikpatiala@yahoo.co.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9530906853

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742794566_school_afflilation.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795451_school_society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795380_noc.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | \\\w shivalik.org/uploads/1749188632_RECOGNITION.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795330_building_safety.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795229_fire_safety.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/6



6/6/25, 11:18 AM

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742794350_self_declaration.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742794497 _water_and_sanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRIN

CIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED

DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1734334854_fee.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1746507816_ACADEMIC_CALENDER_2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742794186_smc.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795549_pta.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

www.shivalik.org/uploads/1749096288_result_1.pdf

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

BHUPINDER KAUR

75

11

31

22

2/6



6/6/25, 11:18 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. SUMNA DEVI M.Sc.(CHEMISTRY) with B.Ed

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER  Ms. RISHU SINGLA M.Sc (PSYCHOLOGY) with B.Ed
AND DIPLOMA IN COUNSELLING

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 129 129 100 ALL PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 50 50 100 ALL PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7955
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 66 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&75

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 22

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=s2XBRJz76vg
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 JASWINDER KAUR NTT M.COM

2 SRI LAKSHMI NTT M.COM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/6



6/6/25, 11:18 AM

3

4

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SONIA BAUJWA

KIRANJOT KAUR

MALA SOOD

DINESH

GITANJALI

DAMANPREET KAUR

SEEMA SHARMA

VANDANA SHARMA

HARMEET KAUR

NAVJOT KAUR

MANDEEP KAUR

CHARANPREET KAUR

PRIYANKA

KRITIKA

GURPREET KAUR

RUPINDER KAUR

HARDEEP KAUR

GURLEEN KAUR

MEENAKSHI MOUDGIL

RAJESH KUMAR

LAKHMIR KAUR

AARTI SAXENA

SANDEEP KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

NEETU RANI

KAPIL DIXIT

SUKHLEEN KAUR

SEEMA SODHI

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

B.A.

M.A ENGLISH

M.A.

M.A

M.A

M.COM

B.COM

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.SC

M.TECH IT, B.ed

M.SC

B.A

M.SC

M.SC

B.SC,M.SC

M.A

2 YEARS DIPLOMA

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

MA

M.PED

M.A

M.A

4/6



6/6/25, 11:18 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

31 AMANDEEP KAUR SAINI TGT M.A

32 BALJEET KAUR TGT MA

33 BHUPINDER KAUR BHAMRA PRINCIPAL M.PHIL

34 Varinder Kaur TGT M.A.

35 Jatinder Kaur PRT MA

36 HIMANSHU SOOD PTI M.P.ED

37 MANDEEP KAUR TGT MSC

38 DIMPLE PRT MSC

39 DAIZY SHRAMA PRT M.A

40 PRIYANKA DEWAN PRT MSC

41 SAVLEEN KAUR PGT M.COM
42 URVASHI SHARMA PRT B.A

43 RAJNI SHARMA TGT POST GRADUATION
44 ANJU CHOUDHARY PTI B.PED

45 SUKHMEET KAUR PRT M.A, M.LIB
46 VEERU KOHLI PTI M.PED

47 JASMINE KAUR TGT M.A

48 BHAWNA GANDA PRT M.SC MATHEMATICS
49 CHINU SAYAL TGT M.TECH
50 NEERAJ SHARMA TGT MA.

51 SHAMA SHARMA TGT M.PHILL
52 ISHA KASHYAP PRT B.A

53 ANITA RANI NTT B.A

54 Prabhjot Kaur TGT M.A

55 SONIA SHARMA TGT M.F.A

56 MONIKA DHIMAN PRT M.A

57 JYOTI RANI PGT M.A

58 SARITA PGT MSC

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 5/6



6/6/25, 11:18 AM

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RISHU SINGLA

CHERRY SINGH

MONA

SHIKSHA ANEJA

NEHA AGGARWAL

CHETNA SHARMA

AMANDEEP KAUR

SUNITA KUMARI

DAMANDEEP KAUR

SHWETA SINGH

DINESH BIRDI

BALVINDER KAUR

SHIVANI BANSAL

SHAVETA PURI

BHAWANA

SUMNA DEVI

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

MSC

M.SC

M.SC

M.STAT

MSc

M.A

M.A

MSC

M.A.

MSC

M.TECH

M.A

MSC

MSC

MBA

MSc

6/6



