APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHIVALIK PUBLIC SCHOOL,PATIALA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630598
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20587
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SHAHEED SEWA SINGH THIKRIWALA NAGAR, PATIALA, PUNJAB - 147003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BHUPINDER KAUR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc (BOTANY), M.PHIL, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	shivalikpatiala@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9530906853

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742794566_school_afflilation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795451_school_society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795380_noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1749188632_RECOGNITION.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795330_building_safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795229_fire_safety.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742794350_self_declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742794497_water_and_sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1734334854_fee.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1746507816_ACADEMIC_CALENDER_2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742794186_smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1742795549_pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.shivalik.org/uploads/1749096288_result_1.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BHUPINDER KAUR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	75
	PGT	11
	TGT	31
	PRT	22

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. SUMNA DEVI M.Sc.(CHEMISTRY) with B.Ed
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. RISHU SINGLA M.Sc (PSYCHOLOGY) with B.Ed AND DIPLOMA IN COUNSELLING

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	129	129	100	ALL PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	50	50	100	ALL PASSED

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7955
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	66 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 75
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	22
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=s2XBRJz76vg

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JASWINDER KAUR	NTT	M.COM
2	SRI LAKSHMI	NTT	M.COM

10/23, 11.107		Mandatory Disclosure Details OATAC	
3	SONIA BAJWA	NTT	B.A.
4	KIRANJOT KAUR	NTT	M.A ENGLISH
5	MALA SOOD	NTT	M.A.
6	DINESH	TGT	M.A
7	GITANJALI	PRT	M.A
8	DAMANPREET KAUR	PRT	M.COM
9	SEEMA SHARMA	PRT	B.COM
10	VANDANA SHARMA	OTHER	M.A
11	HARMEET KAUR	PRT	B.A
12	NAVJOT KAUR	PRT	M.A
13	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A
14	CHARANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.SC
15	PRIYANKA	TGT	M.TECH IT , B.ed
16	KRITIKA	PRT	M.SC
17	GURPREET KAUR	PRT	B.A
18	RUPINDER KAUR	TGT	M.SC
19	HARDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.SC
20	GURLEEN KAUR	TGT	B.SC,M.SC
21	MEENAKSHI MOUDGIL	TGT	M.A
22	RAJESH KUMAR	TGT	2 YEARS DIPLOMA
23	LAKHMIR KAUR	TGT	M.A
24	AARTI SAXENA	TGT	B.A
25	SANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A
26	MANPREET KAUR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
27	NEETU RANI	PGT	MA
28	KAPIL DIXIT	PTI	M.PED
29	SUKHLEEN KAUR	TGT	M.A
30	SEEMA SODHI	PRT	M.A

•	IVI	Mandatory Disclosure Details OATAO	
31	AMANDEEP KAUR SAINI	TGT	M.A
32	BALJEET KAUR	TGT	MA
33	BHUPINDER KAUR BHAMRA	PRINCIPAL	M.PHIL
34	Varinder Kaur	TGT	M.A.
35	Jatinder Kaur	PRT	MA
36	HIMANSHU SOOD	PTI	M.P.ED
37	MANDEEP KAUR	TGT	MSC
38	DIMPLE	PRT	MSC
39	DAIZY SHRAMA	PRT	M.A
40	PRIYANKA DEWAN	PRT	MSC
41	SAVLEEN KAUR	PGT	M.COM
42	URVASHI SHARMA	PRT	B.A
43	RAJNI SHARMA	TGT	POST GRADUATION
44	ANJU CHOUDHARY	PTI	B.PED
45	SUKHMEET KAUR	PRT	M.A, M.LIB
46	VEERU KOHLI	PTI	M.PED
47	JASMINE KAUR	TGT	M.A
48	BHAWNA GANDA	PRT	M.SC MATHEMATICS
49	CHINU SAYAL	TGT	M.TECH
50	NEERAJ SHARMA	TGT	MA.
51	SHAMA SHARMA	TGT	M.PHILL
52	ISHA KASHYAP	PRT	B.A
53	ANITA RANI	NTT	B.A
54	Prabhjot Kaur	TGT	M.A
55	SONIA SHARMA	TGT	M.F.A
56	MONIKA DHIMAN	PRT	M.A
57	JYOTI RANI	PGT	M.A
58	SARITA	PGT	MSC

0/0/25, 11:18 AW		Mandatory disclosure details SARAS 6.0	
59	RISHU SINGLA	OTHER	MSC
60	CHERRY SINGH	PRT	M.SC
61	MONA	PGT	M.SC
62	SHIKSHA ANEJA	TGT	M.STAT
63	NEHA AGGARWAL	TGT	MSc
64	CHETNA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
65	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A
66	SUNITA KUMARI	TGT	MSC
67	DAMANDEEP KAUR	NTT	M.A.
68	SHWETA SINGH	PGT	MSC
69	DINESH BIRDI	TGT	M.TECH
70	BALVINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A
71	SHIVANI BANSAL	TGT	MSC
72	SHAVETA PURI	TGT	MSC
73	BHAWANA	NTT	MBA
74	SUMNA DEVI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MSc